railfuture DIRECTOR’S EXPENSES DISCLOSURE

Name: ROGER BLAKE Expenses Year: 2018
Home location: London In office: Whole year
Responsibilities: Director for Infrastructure

Head of Infrastructure & Networks Group

Board liaison with Thames Valley branch

Editorial Group member

Passenger Group TOC liaison [London Overground]
RUG Awards organiser

Vice-Chair of London & SE regional branch

1. Personal Statement

Travel is my only significant cost incurred; all other expenses are negligible and indistinguishable from other
household expenditure. Within London, travel is free for me. Beyond London, | use fares from/to the Freedom Pass
boundary and/or advance purchase + senior railcard so quite often fares are little above the £10 claimable limit.

2. Summary

Total Claimed in year: £0.00 Total waived (approx): £1,490.23

3. Allowances

Internet and Printing Allowance (Note: this was introduced to encourage directors to receive all papers by e-mail, now

discontinued)

4. Travel

Claimed Waived
01/01/2018 Isfield L&SE informal branch committee £0.00 £9.00
04/01/2018  Eastbourne L&SE branch Sussex & Coastway Division £0.00 £11.20
05/01/2018  Birmingham West Midlands branch meeting with HS2 Ltd £0.00 £7.30
09/01/2018  Brighton Brighton & Hove Transport Partnership £0.00 £10.45
10/01/2018  Buxted Uckfield Railway Line Parishes Committee £0.00 £9.25
11/01/2018 London Transport Planning Society networker £0.00 £0.00
17/01/2018  Doncaster Editorial Group £0.00 £18.50
20/01/2018  Bristol Branches liaison on GW franchise consultation £0.00 £23.80
23/01/2018  Reading DfT event for GW franchise consultation £0.00 £21.35
24/01/2018 London L&SE Branch Committee £0.00 £0.00
25/01/2018  Oxford Liaison with Thames Valley Branch Committee £0.00 £12.70
27/01/2018 London Infrastructure & Networks Group £0.00 £0.00
31/01/2018 London Greater Anglia RUGs Forum £0.00 £0.00
01/02/2018 Durrington L&SE branch Sussex & Coastway Division £0.00 £8.90
02/02/2018 London RSA/CILT event on West Coast Main Line £0.00 £0.00
09/02/2018 London SE LEP Coastal Communities Group £0.00 £0.00
14/02/2018 London RSA/CILT event on Introduction of new trains £0.00 £0.00
17/02/2018 London Board of Directors meeting £0.00 £0.00
21/02/2018 London Southeastern stakeholders forum £0.00 £0.00
22/02/2018 HemelHempstead Talk to U3A on Vision for Hertfordshire’s railways £0.00 £9.45
23/02/2018 London Talk to Finnish journalist, rail industry structure £0.00 £0.00
24/02/2018 Bury St Edmunds  East Anglia branch AGM £0.00 £25.10
26/02/2018  Ashford Sussex CRP MarshLink Steering Group £0.00 £24.05
26/02/2018  Gatwick GTR Southern/Gatwick stakeholder forum £0.00 £0.00
27/02/2018  Rye MarshLink Action Group AGM £0.00 £9.45
28/02/2018  Bexhill GTR presentation on 2018 timetable £0.00 £5.10
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28/02/2018

01/03/2018
06/03/2018
12/03/2018
14/03/2018
14/03/2018
15/03/2018
16/03/2018
17/03/2018
18/03/2018
20/03/2018
22/03/2018
24/03/2018
25/03/2018
28/03/2018
28/03/2018
29/03/2018
31/03/2018

05/04/2018
10/04/2018
11/04/2018
19/04/2018
20/04/2018
21/04/2018
24/04/2018
25/04/2018
27/04/2018
28/04/2018

03/05/2018
03/05/2018
08/05/2018
09/05/2018
09/05/2018
10/05/2018
11/05/2018
12/05/2018
12/05/2018
13/05/2018
13/05/2018
14/05/2018
14/05/2018
15/05/2018
16/05/2018
17/05/2018
19/05/2018
20/05/2018
21/05/2018
22/05/2018

02/06/2018
04/06/2018
05/06/2018
07/06/2018
11/06/2018
16/06/2018
18/06/2018
19/06/2018

London

Haywards Heath
London
Lichfield

Hove

Buxted
Gatwick
London
St.Albans

East Grinstead
London
Guildford
London
London
London
London
Oxford
London

Lewes
Wildenrath
Wildenrath
Lewes
London
Oxford
London
Birmingham
Bristol
London

Eastbourne
Eastbourne
London
London
Inverness
Helmsdale
Newcraighall
Edinburgh
North Berwick
Tweedbank/Stow
London

Lea Bridge
Maidstone
Brighton
London
Edenbridge
Derby
Uckfield
London
London

York

London

London
Haywards Heath
London

Ipswich

Bristol

London

GTR Thameslink/Grt Northern stakeholder forum

L&SE branch Sussex & Coastway Division
Stephen Joseph CfBT retirement event

Lichfield Rail Promotion Group

Sussex CRP Strategic Advisory Board

Uckfield Railway Line Parishes Committee

GTR Sustainability Forum

Railwatch, railse ‘overs’ from Editor

L&SE branch Herts & Beds Division

Study visit to Bluebell Railway with new member
GTR launch Thameslink>Great Northern services
Sussex CRP North Downs line Steering Group
Alexandra Palace exhibition stall set-up
Alexandra Palace exhibition stall take-down
CRPs in TfSE area

L&SE Branch Committee

Liaison with Thames Valley Branch Committee
Annual Review 2017 delivery to Rf Scotland

L&SE branch Sussex & Coastway Division
GTR class 717 preview

GTR class 717 preview

District Council Scrutiny on Lewes-Uckfield
SE LEP Coastal Communities Group
Thames Valley branch AGM

Arriva Rail London Community Conference
Editorial Group

Board of Directors’ informal meeting

L&SE branch AGM

Meet District Councils’ Leaders and CE

L&SE branch Sussex & Coastway Division
CHLFRUG passenger count — Cambridge Heath
CHLFRUG passenger count — London Fields
En route overnight to Helmsdale

Inspect rail-based accommodation at station
En route to Edinburgh

National AGM

Directors’ post-AGM debrief

Inspect Borders Railway destinations/station
Return home

Network Development Fund launch event
Kent County Council’s annual Rail Summit
Brighton Transport Partnership

CfBT London

Edenbridge & District RTA AGM
Infrastructure & Networks Group

Survey first new 1-hr-earlier Sunday service
L&SE Branch Committee

CRPs in TfSE area

Board of Directors meeting

BBC TV breakfast news interview

CfBT/C. Austin: Network Development Fund lines
L&SE branch Sussex & Coastway Division

Arriva Rail London CRP project, Cambridge Heath
East Anglia branch, Essex Rail Strategy

Directors re. membership drive

CHLFRUG passenger count — London Fields finish
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£0.00

£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00

£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00

£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00

£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00

£0.00

£9.65
£0.00
£12.55
£23.30
£9.25
£4.15
£0.00
£4.15
£21.80
£0.00
£11.15
£11.48
£10.90
£0.00
£0.00
£12.50
£0.00
£336.48

£11.20
£0.00
£0.00
£25.20
£0.00
£11.85
£0.00
£8.25
£39.25
£0.00

£5.60
£5.60
£0.00
£0.00
£33.00
£3.30
£21.20
£2.20
£4.70
£6.00
£21.45
£0.00
£7.80
£10.45
£0.00
£4.55
£25.10
£9.25
£0.00
£0.00

£29.70
£0.00
£0.00
£9.65
£0.00
£13.20
£39.25
£0.00



21/06/2018
23/06/2018
25/06/2018
25/06/2018
28/06/2018
29/06/2018
29/06/2018
29/06/2018
30/06/2018

02/07/2018
03/07/2018
03/07/2018
05/07/2018
07/07/2018
10/07/2018
11/07/2018
12/07/2018
16/07/2018
18/07/2018
19/07/2018
23/07/2018
24/07/2018
24/07/2018
30/07/2018
31/07/2018

10/08/2018
13/08/2018
13/08/2018
14/08/2018
21/08/2018
29/08/2018

06/09/2018
08/09/2018
11/09/2018
12/09/2018
13/09/2018
14/09/2018
15/09/2018
24/09/2018
25/09/2018
25/09/2018
27/09/2018
29/09/2018
30/09/2018

04/10/2018
06/10/2018
08/10/2018
11/10/2018
12/10/2018
17/10/2018
20/10/2018
23/10/2018
24/10/2018
25/10/2018
25/10/2018

London
Carlisle
Hastings
Cooden Beach
Oxford
Purfleet
London

St. Leonards
St. Albans

Robertsbridge
Tenterden
Bodiam
Guildford
Uckfield
Leicester
London

Tunbridge Wells

Fleet
Buxted

Haywards Heath

Dorking
London
London
London
Brighton

Tonbridge
London
Collington
London
London
London

Durrington
London
London
Buxted
London
Hastings
Manchester
Hastings
Ipswich
London
Oxford
London
Norwich

Eastbourne
Birmingham
Bexhill
London

Gatwick Airport

Bristol

St. Albans
Derby
London
Guildford
London

London TravelWatch Interchange Matter seminar
Railfuture annual national summer conference
Sussex CRP MarshLink Steering Group

BRAG-led RUGs meeting GTR on 2018 timetable
Liaison with Thames Valley Branch Committee
South East LEP Strategic Board

Railwatch, railse ‘overs’ from Editor
Rother/Hastings RUGs meet 2 local MPs

L&SE branch Herts & Beds Division

BBC Sunday Politics SE preparation re RVR TWAO
BBC Sunday Politics SE preparation re RVR TWAO
BBC Sunday Politics SE preparation re RVR TWAO
Sussex CRP N. Downs line launch/Steering Group
Stall at annual Festival Big Day

Editorial Group

L&SE branch Eastern division

Public Transport Forum

Directors’ informal meeting

Uckfield Railway Line Parishes Committee

L&SE branch Sussex & Coastway Division
Informal meeting re. North Downs line CRP

BBC local radio interviews

L&SE Branch Committee

BBC tv News

Brighton Transport Partnership

Liaison with Sussex CRP re Business Plan
TfL Future of rail in London

Bexhill Rail Action Group

BBC South East Today interview
CHLFRUG/ARL liaison

Informal liaison with East Anglia branch

L&SE branch Sussex & Coastway Division
Board of Directors

BRAG-led RUGs meeting GTR on 2018 timetable
Uckfield Railway Line Parishes Committee
CRPs in TfSE area

Fifth Annual Rail Summit

Infrastructure & Networks Group

Sussex CRP MarshLink Steering Group

EA/LSE branch liaison with Greater Anglia
L&SE Branch Committee

Liaison with Thames Valley Branch Committee
Railwatch, railse ‘overs’ from Editor

East Anglia branch

L&SE branch Sussex & Coastway Division
Branches & Groups Day

Bexhill Rail Action Group

East Anglia branch liaison re Essex Rail Strategy
Gatwick Transport Forum

Editorial Group

L&SE branch Herts & Beds Division

East Midlands branch campaign launch

CfBT Transport for new homes launch
Sussex CRP North Downs line Steering Group
CfBT Stephen Joseph retirement event
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£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00

£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00

£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00

£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00

£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00

£0.00
£31.00
£27.35
£0.00
£7.10
£7.50
£0.00
£18.85
£4.15
£443.70

£11.30
£26.20
£18.00
£11.15
£75.25
£21.45
£0.00
£8.50
£7.00
£9.25
£9.65
£5.75
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£10.45

£6.25
£0.00
£18.10
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00

£6.60
£0.00
£0.00
£9.25
£0.00
£21.55
£30.40
£27.35
£17.20
£0.00
£9.15
£0.00
£18.50
£378.30

£13.50
£7.30
£19.70
£0.00
£17.75
£20.50
£4.15
£43.90
£0.00
£22.25
£0.00



26/10/2018 Edenbridge Annual Sussex CRP joint lines meeting - speaker £0.00
29/10/2018 London RUG Awards 2018 Judging Panel £0.00
30/10/2018 London Informal liaison with independent adviser £0.00
31/10/2018  Chilworth Sussex CRP North Downs line project launch £0.00
01/11/2018  Brighton L&SE branch Sussex & Coastway Division £0.00
05/11/2018 London Hackney Pensioners’ Convention - speaker £0.00
06/11/2018 London RUG Awards certificates signing by Hon.President £0.00
09/11/2018 Brighton GTR Southern BML forum £0.00
10/11/2018 Reading Conference and RUG Awards presentations £0.00
14/11/2018 Buxted Uckfield Railway Line Parishes Committee £0.00
19/11/2018 London ARL/SCRP informal liaison £0.00
19/11/2018 London L&SE Branch Committee £0.00
23/11/2018 Rye Sussex CRP MarshLink AGM, Steering Group £0.00
24/11/2018  Birmingham NEC  Railfuture stall at national Warley MRC exhibition £0.00
24/11/2018  Birmingham Board of Directors meeting £0.00
25/11/2018 Birmingham NEC Railfuture stall at national Warley MRC exhibition £0.00
27/11/2018 London GTR annual stakeholders conference £0.00
27/11/2018 Redhill L&SE branch Surrey Division £0.00
28/11/2018  Hadley Wood Treegate campaign/Varley Review/Rail Minister £0.00
29/11/2018 Rye MarshLink Action Group public meeting - speaker £0.00
30/11/2018 London City of London consultation event £0.00
30/11/2018 London Railwatch, railse ‘overs’ from Editor £0.00
01/12/2018  Cambridge EA branch meeting £0.00
04/12/2018  Brighton Brighton Transport Partnership £0.00
05/12/2018 Lewes TfSE officer liaison £0.00
05/12/2018  Lewes L&SE branch Sussex & Coastway Division £0.00
06/12/2018 London RCEA/ICE talk by RAIL’s Nigel Harris £0.00
10/12/2018 Normans Bay Bexhill Rail Action Group £0.00
17/12/2018  Lewes SCRP Board, staff, partners £0.00
19/12/2018 London GTR informal liaison £0.00
31/12/2018 London Network Rail informal liaison £0.00

5. Postage

Claimed: £0.00

6. Phone Calls

Note: correspondence by e-mail is encouraged as much as possible. Calls should be made as cheaply as possible.

Claimed: £0.00

7. Printing and Photocopying
Note: e-mailing scanned documents and avoidance of printing is encouraged as much as possible.

Claimed: £0.00

8. Other

Any other personal payments not covered by the above categories, e.g. training.

Claimed: £0.00

Waived (approx):

Waived (approx):

Waived (approx):

Waived (approx):

£19.00
£0.00
£0.00
£7.00

£10.45
£0.00
£0.00
£10.45
£8.05
£9.25
£0.00
£0.00
£27.35
£10.60
£3.70
£9.25
£0.00
£3.15
£0.00
£18.85
£0.00
£0.00

£10.75
£10.45
£3.30
£3.30
£0.00
£8.90
£8.90
£0.00
£0.00
£331.75

£1,490.23

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00




Railfuture — Promoting Britain’s Railway for Passengers and Freight

Railfuture Limited is a not for profit Company Limited by Guarantee. Registered in England and Wales No. 05011634.
Registered Office: 24 Chedworth Place, Tattingstone, Suffolk IP9 2ND

www.railfuture.org.uk  www.railfuturescotland.org.uk  www.railfuturewales.org.uk www.railwatch.org.uk

follow us on Twitter: @Railfuture @Railwatch

Join Online at www.railfuture.org.uk/join
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